
August 2021

Monday, 30 August

* Week 8 Day 6 (All Day)

Tuesday, 31 August

September 2021

Wednesday, 01 September

* Junior School Hats on Day (All Day)

* Junior School Maths Olympiad Paper 5 (All Day)

Thursday, 02 September

Friday, 03 September

Sunday, 05 September

* Fathers' Day (All Day)

Monday, 06 September

* Week 9 Day 1 (All Day)

* Glenelg Division Jnr Girls' Football (All Day)

* Junior School House Music Final Performance (12:00 PM-1:00
PM)

* Year 12 English SAC (3:45 PM-5:15 PM)

Tuesday, 07 September

Wednesday, 08 September

Thursday, 09 September

* Years 8 & 9, Outdoor Ed Land Overnight camp (tbc) (All Day)

* GAT 10am - 1.15pm (All Day)

Friday, 10 September

* Years 8 & 9, Outdoor Ed Land Overnight camp (tbc) (All Day)

* AMEB Exams (All Day)

Monday, 13 September

* Week 10 Day 6 (All Day)

Tuesday, 14 September

* Coleraine,  Dundas Field and Games Shoot (All Day)

Wednesday, 15 September

* Glenelg Division Year 9 & 10 Boys' Football (All Day)

Thursday, 16 September

* Reports Released on PAM (All Day)

Friday, 17 September

* Last Day Term 3 - early dismissal (All Day)

* Junior School Footy Colours Day (All Day)

* Year 12 Practice English Exam (9:00 AM-12:15 PM)

Saturday, 18 September

* School Holidays (All Day)

* Adam Wootten Showjumping Clinic (All Day)

Sunday, 19 September

* School Holidays (All Day)

* Adam Wootten Showjumping Clinic (All Day)

Monday, 20 September

* School Holidays (All Day)

Tuesday, 21 September

* School Holidays (All Day)

Wednesday, 22 September

* School Holidays (All Day)

Thursday, 23 September

* School Holidays (All Day)

Friday, 24 September

* School Holidays (All Day)

Saturday, 25 September

* School Holidays (All Day)

Sunday, 26 September

* School Holidays (All Day)

Monday, 27 September

* School Holidays (All Day)

* VCE Revision Week (All Day)

Tuesday, 28 September

* School Holidays (All Day)

* VCE Revision Week (All Day)

Wednesday, 29 September

* School Holidays (All Day)

* VCE Revision Week (All Day)

Thursday, 30 September

* School Holidays (All Day)

* VCE Revision Week (All Day)

October 2021

Friday, 01 October

* School Holidays (All Day)

* VCE Revision Week (All Day)

Saturday, 02 October

* School Holidays (All Day)

Sunday, 03 October

* School Holidays (All Day)

Monday, 04 October

* School Holidays (All Day)

* Boarders return Designated Travel Day (All Day)

* VCE Practice Exams - details tbc (All Day)

* Performance and Languages oral examinations and Extended
Investigation: oral presentations (All Day)

* Year 12 English Practice Exam - 9.00am - 12.15pm (All Day)

Tuesday, 05 October

* VCE Practice Exams - details tbc (All Day)

* Performance and Languages oral examinations and Extended
Investigation: oral presentations (All Day)

* First Day Term 4 - Day 2 (All Day)

* Senior School Parent, Student, Teacher Online Interviews (4:00
PM-8:00 PM)

Wednesday, 06 October

* VCE Practice Exams - details tbc (All Day)

* Performance and Languages oral examinations and Extended
Investigation: oral presentations (All Day)

Thursday, 07 October

* VCE Practice Exams - details tbc (All Day)

* Performance and Languages oral examinations and Extended
Investigation: oral presentations (All Day)

Friday, 08 October

* VCE Practice Exams - details tbc (All Day)

* Performance and Languages oral examinations and Extended
Investigation: oral presentations (All Day)

* ICCES Summer Tour (All Day)
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* ICCES Summer Tour (All Day)

Saturday, 09 October

* Performance and Languages oral examinations and Extended
Investigation: oral presentations (All Day)

* 30 Year Reunion - Class of 1991 (All Day)

Sunday, 10 October

* Performance and Languages oral examinations and Extended
Investigation: oral presentations (All Day)

Monday, 11 October

* Performance and Languages oral examinations and Extended
Investigation: oral presentations (All Day)

* Year 9 Outdoor Camp (All Day)

* Week 2 Day 6 (All Day)

Tuesday, 12 October

* Performance and Languages oral examinations and Extended
Investigation: oral presentations (All Day)

* Year 9 Outdoor Camp (All Day)

* Senior School Casual Clothes Day (All Day)

Wednesday, 13 October

* Performance and Languages oral examinations and Extended
Investigation: oral presentations (All Day)

* Year 9 Outdoor Camp (All Day)

* Year 7 & 10 Vaccinations (All Day)

Thursday, 14 October

* Performance and Languages oral examinations and Extended
Investigation: oral presentations (All Day)

* Year 9 Outdoor Camp (All Day)

Friday, 15 October

* Performance and Languages oral examinations and Extended
Investigation: oral presentations (All Day)

* Year 9 Outdoor Camp (All Day)

Saturday, 16 October

* Performance and Languages oral examinations and Extended
Investigation: oral presentations (All Day)

* 20 Year Reunion (All Day)

Sunday, 17 October

* Performance and Languages oral examinations and Extended
Investigation: oral presentations (All Day)

Monday, 18 October

* Performance and Languages oral examinations and Extended
Investigation: oral presentations (All Day)

* Week 3 Day 1 (All Day)

Tuesday, 19 October

* Performance and Languages oral examinations and Extended
Investigation: oral presentations (All Day)

Wednesday, 20 October

* Performance and Languages oral examinations and Extended
Investigation: oral presentations (All Day)

* Year 3 & 4 Roses Gap Camp (All Day)

Thursday, 21 October

* Performance and Languages oral examinations and Extended
Investigation: oral presentations (All Day)

* Year 3 & 4 Roses Gap Camp (All Day)

* Prep 2022 Transition Programme (9.15 - 10am) (All Day)

* Year 12 Valedictory Service and Dinner (6:00 PM-10:00 PM)

Friday, 22 October

* Performance and Languages oral examinations and Extended
Investigation: oral presentations (All Day)

* Performance and Languages oral examinations and Extended
Investigation: oral presentations (All Day)

* Year 3 & 4 Roses Gap Camp (All Day)

* Year 12 Reports released on PAM (All Day)

* Senior Girl Rowers - training in Melbourne - depart after school
Friday (All Day)

* Speech Day (1:30 PM-3:30 PM)

Saturday, 23 October

* Performance and Languages oral examinations and Extended
Investigation: oral presentations (All Day)

* Senior Girl Rowers - training in Melbourne - depart after school
Friday (All Day)

Sunday, 24 October

* Performance and Languages oral examinations and Extended
Investigation: oral presentations (All Day)

* Senior Girl Rowers - training in Melbourne - depart after school
Friday (All Day)

Monday, 25 October

* Performance and Languages oral examinations and Extended
Investigation: oral presentations (All Day)

* week 4 Day 6 (All Day)

* Warrnambool School Shoot (All Day)

* Year 7 Outdoor Camp (All Day)

Tuesday, 26 October

* Performance and Languages oral examinations and Extended
Investigation: oral presentations (All Day)

* Year 7 Outdoor Camp (All Day)

Wednesday, 27 October

* Performance and Languages oral examinations and Extended
Investigation: oral presentations (All Day)

* Year 7 Outdoor Camp (All Day)

* Year 5 Sovereign Hill Camp (All Day)

* VCE Written examinations (All Day)

Thursday, 28 October

* Performance and Languages oral examinations and Extended
Investigation: oral presentations (All Day)

* Year 7 Outdoor Camp (All Day)

* Year 5 Sovereign Hill Camp (All Day)

* VCE Written examinations (All Day)

* Year 1 & 2 Grampians Retreat Camp (All Day)

* Prep 2022 Transition Programme (9.15 - 10am) (All Day)

Friday, 29 October

* Performance and Languages oral examinations and Extended
Investigation: oral presentations (All Day)

* Year 7 Outdoor Camp (All Day)

* Year 5 Sovereign Hill Camp (All Day)

* VCE Written examinations (All Day)

* Year 1 & 2 Grampians Retreat Camp (All Day)

Saturday, 30 October

* Performance and Languages oral examinations and Extended
Investigation: oral presentations (All Day)

* VCE Written examinations (All Day)

Sunday, 31 October

* Performance and Languages oral examinations and Extended
Investigation: oral presentations (All Day)

* VCE Written examinations (All Day)

November 2021

The Hamilton and Alexandra College

School Calendar (Combined School Calendar)

From 30/08/2021 to 8/12/2021

This report shows the events for the selected dates

Page 2 of 4 on 27/08/2021 3:19:02 PM



Monday, 01 November

* VCE Written examinations (All Day)

* Leggo League (All Day)

* Exeat - VCE Exams continue (All Day)

Tuesday, 02 November

* VCE Written examinations (All Day)

* Melbourne Cup Day Public Holiday (All Day)

Wednesday, 03 November

* VCE Written examinations (All Day)

* Week 5 Day 3 (All Day)

* ENGAGE Year 7 2022 Virtual Information Night (All Day)

Thursday, 04 November

* VCE Written examinations (All Day)

* Prep 2022 Transition Programme (9.15 - 10am) (All Day)

Friday, 05 November

* VCE Written examinations (All Day)

* Glenelg Division Golf (All Day)

Saturday, 06 November

* VCE Written examinations (All Day)

Sunday, 07 November

* VCE Written examinations (All Day)

Monday, 08 November

* VCE Written examinations (All Day)

* Week 6 Day 6 (All Day)

Tuesday, 09 November

* VCE Written examinations (All Day)

Wednesday, 10 November

* VCE Written examinations (All Day)

Thursday, 11 November

* VCE Written examinations (All Day)

* Glenelg Division Triathlon (All Day)

* Prep 2022 Transition Programme (9.15 - 10am) (All Day)

* Prep 2022 Transition Parent Information Session "Beginning
School Together" (3:30 PM-4:30 PM)

Friday, 12 November

* VCE Written examinations (All Day)

Saturday, 13 November

* VCE Written examinations (All Day)

Sunday, 14 November

* VCE Written examinations (All Day)

Monday, 15 November

* VCE Written examinations (All Day)

* House Afternoon (All Day)

* No Interruptions Years 10 - 11 (All Day)

* Year 8 Outdoor Camp (All Day)

* Week 7 Day 1 (All Day)

Tuesday, 16 November

* VCE Written examinations (All Day)

* No Interruptions Years 10 - 11 (All Day)

* Year 8 Outdoor Camp (All Day)

Wednesday, 17 November

* VCE Written examinations (All Day)

* No Interruptions Years 10 - 11 (All Day)

* Year 8 Outdoor Camp (All Day)

* Yr 7 (2022) Boarding Trial (All Day)

Thursday, 18 November

* No Interruptions Years 10 - 11 (All Day)

* Year 8 Outdoor Camp (All Day)

* Yr 7 (2022) Boarding Trial (All Day)

* Prep to Yr 7 (2022) Orientation Day (All Day)

* Year 10 - 11 Exam Week (All Day)

* Prep 2022 Transition Programme (All Day) (All Day)

Friday, 19 November

* No Interruptions Years 10 - 11 (All Day)

* Year 8 Outdoor Camp (All Day)

* Yr 7 (2022) Boarding Trial (All Day)

* Year 10 - 11 Exam Week (All Day)

Saturday, 20 November

* Year 10 - 11 Exam Week (All Day)

Sunday, 21 November

* Year 10 - 11 Exam Week (All Day)

Monday, 22 November

* Year 10 - 11 Exam Week (All Day)

* Week 8 Day 6 (All Day)

* No Interruptions Years 7 - 9 (All Day)

Tuesday, 23 November

* Year 10 - 11 Exam Week (All Day)

* No Interruptions Years 7 - 9 (All Day)

Wednesday, 24 November

* Year 10 - 11 Exam Week (All Day)

* No Interruptions Years 7 - 9 (All Day)

* Year 8 & 9 Exams (All Day)

* 2021 Combined Schools Carol Festival  (Junior School) - 1pm start
(All Day)

Thursday, 25 November

* Year 10 - 11 Exam Week (All Day)

* No Interruptions Years 7 - 9 (All Day)

* Year 8 & 9 Exams (All Day)

* Years 7 Exams (All Day)

Friday, 26 November

* Year 10 - 11 Exam Week (All Day)

* No Interruptions Years 7 - 9 (All Day)

* Year 8 & 9 Exams (All Day)

* Years 7 Exams (All Day)

* Horsemanship Dinner - times tbc (All Day)

Saturday, 27 November

* Hamilton Basketball Tournament (All Day)

Sunday, 28 November

* Hamilton Basketball Tournament (All Day)

Monday, 29 November

* Senior School 2022 Step Up (All Day)

* Week 9 Day 1 (All Day)

Tuesday, 30 November

* Senior School 2022 Step Up (All Day)

* ELC to Yr 2 Nativity Service (10:15 AM-10:45 AM)

December 2021
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Wednesday, 01 December

* Senior School 2022 Step Up (All Day)

Thursday, 02 December

* Senior School 2022 Step Up (All Day)

Friday, 03 December

* Senior School 2022 Step Up (All Day)

* Junior School Speech Day (12:00 PM-2:00 PM)

Saturday, 04 December

* Senior School 2022 Step Up (All Day)

* Western District Interschool Equestrian Championships (All Day)

Sunday, 05 December

* Senior School 2022 Step Up (All Day)

Monday, 06 December

* Senior School 2022 Step Up (All Day)

* Reports Released on PAM (All Day)

* Week 10 Day 6 (All Day)

Tuesday, 07 December

* Senior School 2022 Step Up (All Day)

* Christmas Service times tbc (7:30 PM-8:30 PM)

Wednesday, 08 December

* Last Day of Term 4 - normal dismissal times (All Day)

* DD travel Day (All Day)

* Old Fashioned Sports (9:30 AM-12:30 PM)
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